

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1999, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 20, line 21, after the period, insert "Unless there are not enough eligible grant  
1.3 applications received,"

1.4 Page 30, line 30, after "Minnesota" insert ", including reaching low- and moderate-income  
1.5 households"

1.6 Page 63, line 6, after "Minnesota" insert ", including reaching low- and moderate-income  
1.7 households"

1.8 Page 70, line 18, after "Minnesota" insert ", including reaching low- and moderate-income  
1.9 households"

1.10 Page 74, line 31, delete "\$18,500,000" and insert "\$19,523,000" and delete "\$18,561,000"  
1.11 and insert "\$19,524,000"

1.12 Page 76, line 32, after the period, insert "The funding for the significant public art  
1.13 installations in this paragraph is available until June 30, 2028."

1.14 Page 77, line 1, delete "\$936,000" and insert "Up to 5 percent of the totals in paragraphs  
1.15 (b) to (e)"

1.16 Page 86, line 6, delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$3,000,000"

1.17 Page 86, line 17, delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$3,000,000"

1.18 Page 91, after line 22, insert:

1.19 "(4) an assessment of whether the funding celebrates cultural diversity or reaches diverse  
1.20 communities in Minnesota;"

1.21 Page 91, line 23, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.22 Page 91, line 24, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"